

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No. 4854/2002

(From the judgment and order dated 4.10.2001 in M.A.No. 123/2001 of the High Court of M.P.at Jabalpur)

New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Petitioners

VERSUS

Smt. Meera Bai & Ors,

Respondent (s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 15.4.2005 :This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K.THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Srivastava, Adv.(NP)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter, the matter is adjourned. Post on a convenient date.

ata Bhardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi )

(Pushap L

rt Master

Court Master

Cou

